DISCUSSION/APPROVAL OF GENESEE COUNTY METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE APPOINTMENT 
AND ANNUAL INVOICE DUES: 

• MOTION by Pangle SECOND by Heslop that we appoint Mark Richards to the Genesee 
County Metropolitan Alliance and pay the 2025 dues in the amount of one hundred sixty-
five dollars and no cents, ($165.00).  Roll Call Vote:  Pangle – Aye,  Heslop – Aye,  Machuk 
– Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  Richard – Aye,  Hoose – Aye,  and Mayor Banks – Aye.   

11.  ANNUAL REVIEW OF COUNCIL RULES & PROCEDURES: 

• MOTION by Pangle SECOND by Hoose that we approve the current policies and procedure